1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Industrial Ethernet Solutions
Moxa’s OBU-102 fiber optical bypass units add bypass relay
functionality to any network node. In linear topologies, a single power
outage or node failure can take out an entire chunk of the network,
because communications to all the network nodes further down
the line are also cut. With relay bypass, that node is instead simply
bypassed in the event of a failure, and the rest of the network is

.6
4)
Ordering Information
Available Models
(-20 to 75°C)
Port Interface
Single-mode,
SC Connector
Single-mode,
ST Connector
Single-mode,
LC Connector
OBU-102-SS-SC 4 – –
OBU-102-SS-ST – 4 –
OBU-102-SS-LC – – 4
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
DR-4524/75-24/120-24: 45/75/120 W DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supplies
MDR-40-24/60-24: 40/60 W DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supplies, -20 to 70°C operating temperature
WK-30: Wall mounting kit
WK-46: Wall mounting kit
RK-4U: 4U-high 19” rack mounting kit
Package Checklist
•	 OBU-102 unit
•	 Hardware installation guide (printed)
•	 Warranty card
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)